

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2023-24 ASI CONSOLIDATED BUDGET

WHEREAS, The Associated Students Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton (CSUF), and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committee and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI operates the Children's Center, Titan Student Union, and Student Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, ASI provides student leadership, programs, and services for all Cal State Fullerton students; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors establishes the financial policies and provides oversight for financial operations for the corporation; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors approves the 2023-24 ASI Consolidated Budget, and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this resolution be distributed to the following departments and divisions for appropriate action: CSUF President, CSUF Vice President for Administration and Finance, CSUF Vice President for Student Affairs, and ASI Executive Director.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton, on the twenty-first day of March in the year two thousand twenty-three

ASI Board Chair (Mar 28, 2023 14:32 PDT)

Ramon Aquino (Mar 28, 2023 14:37 PDT)

Isabella Galvan Chair, Board of Directors Ramón Aquino Secretary, Board of Directors

A Resolution to Approve 2023-24 ASI Budget

Final Audit Report 2023-03-28

Created: 2023-03-21

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAtLTuDZpJur7MbFza7szfgXWUIVUgBW56

"A Resolution to Approve 2023-24 ASI Budget" History

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

2023-03-21 - 5:21:02 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11

- Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2023-03-21 5:21:31 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)
 2023-03-28 9:31:34 PM GMT- IP address: 68.119.155.215
- ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2023-03-28 - 9:32:04 PM GMT- IP address: 68.119.155.215

- Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

 Signature Date: 2023-03-28 9:32:04 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 68.119.155.215
- Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2023-03-28 9:32:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2023-03-28 9:36:44 PM GMT- IP address: 174.65.9.152
- Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Ramon Aquino 2023-03-28 9:37:16 PM GMT- IP address: 174.65.9.152
- Ramon Aquino (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2023-03-28 - 9:37:18 PM GMT- IP address: 174.65.9.152



- Document e-signed by Ramon Aquino (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

 Signature Date: 2023-03-28 9:37:18 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.65.9.152
- Agreement completed.
 2023-03-28 9:37:18 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

